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member
Austria

Heinz Habertheuer

Deputy Director General,
Austrian Development Agency

Heinz.Habertheuer@ada.gv.at

Alexander Karner

Head of Unit, Themes and
Quality, Austrian Development
Agency

Alexander.Karner@ada.gv.at

Christian Dworak

Advisor for Environment and
Climate Action, Austrian
Development Agency
hans.christian.dworak@ada.gv.at

Belgium

Jonas De Meyer

Climate Change Specialist,
Ministry for Foreign Affairs

jonas.demeyer@diplobel.fed.be

Annemarie Van der Avort

MD8 Environment and Climate -
Director, Ministry of Foreign
Affairs

annemarie.vanderavort@diplobel
fed.be

Pieter Rottiers

Science Policy Officer, Belgian
Earth Observation

pieter.rottiers@belspo.be

Canada

Francis Pigeon

Executive Director, Policy and
Partnerships, Meteorological
Service of Canada

francis.pigeon@ec.gc.ca

Heather Aucoin

Manager of International
Relations, Meteorological Service
of Canada

heather.aucoin@ec.gc.ca
Linh Trinh

Senior Program Analyst at Global
Affairs Canada

linh.trinh@ec.gc.ca
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Climate Director, Department
of Foreign Affairs

Sinead.Walsh@dfa.ie

Denmark Karin Poulsen Sarah Vallentin Warrer
Head of Department for Green | Advisor on International Climate
Diplomacy and Climate, and Energy Policies, Ministry of
Ministry of Foreign Affairs Climate, Energy and Utilities
karpou@um.dk sarwa@kefm.dk
Emilie Wieben
Chief Advisor, Ministry of Foreign
Affairs
emiwie@um.dk
Finland Outi Myatt-Hirvonen
Senior Adviser - Environment
and Climate, Ministry for
Foreign Affairs
Outi.Myatt-Hirvonen@gov.fi
Iceland Maria Erla Marelsdéttir Gudrun borsteinsdottir
Climate Ambassador, Ministry | Ministry for Foreign Affairs
for Foreign Affairs
& gudrun.thorsteinsdottir@utn.is
maria.marelsdottir@utn.is
Ireland Sinead Walsh (co-chair) Orla Kilcullen

Development Specialist, Climate
Unit, Department of Foreign
Affairs

orla.kilcullen@dfa.ie

Karina McGinley

Karina.McGinley@dfa.ie

Development Specialist Officer,
Climate Unit, Department of
Foreign Affairs
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Netherlands

Joella van Rijn

Senior Advisor Climate Change
Adaptation, Ministry of Foreign
Affairs

je-van.rijn@minbuza.nl

Rubert Konijn

Strategic Business Manager
Climate, Royal Netherlands
Meteorological Institute (KNMI)

konijn@knmi.nl

Nordic
Development
Fund

Jacob Lorentzen
Programme Manager

jacob.lorentzen@ndf.int

Martina Jagerhorn
Programme Manager

Martina.Jagerhorn@ndf.int

Deputy Director, Spanish Office
Climate Change

Fijheras@miteco.es

Norway Lars Andreas Lunde Lars Nesset Romundstad
Assistant Director, Norwegian Adviser, NORAD
é\iz;z;oi;:xgzig)ent Ir_]zrs.Nesset.Romundstad@norad.
lars.andreas.lunde@norad.no o

Spain Francisco Heras Fernando Belda

Agencia Estatal de Meteorologia
(AEMET)

fbeldae@aemet.es

United States
of America

Daniel Muller

Director, International Affairs
Office, National Oceanic and
Atmospheric Administration

daniel.muller@noaa.gov
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World
Meteorological
Organization
(WMO)

Celeste Saulo (co-chair)
Secretary-General

csaulo@wmo.int

Thomas Asare
Assistant Secretary-General

tasare@wmao.int

United Nations
Development
Programme
(UNDP)

Usuke Taishi

Head of Climate Change
Adaptation

yusuke.taishi@undp.org

Benjamin Larroquette

Global Advisor Early Warning
Systems and Regional
Technical Specialist

benjamin.larroquette@undp.or
14

United Nations
Environment
Programme
(UNEP)

Jochem Zoetelief

Head Climate Services and
Capacity Building Unit

Jochem.zoetelief@un.org

Alliance of Small
Island States
(AOSIS)

llana Seid
Ambassador

ambassadorseid@palauun.org

Carlos Fuller
Ambassador

cfuller@btl.net

Michai Robertson

Senior Advisor

michai.robertson@aosis.org

Least Developing
Countries (LDC)
Group

Evans Njewa
LDC Group on Climate Chair

evansnjewa@gmail.com

chair@ldc-climate.org

Idcchairoffice@ldc-climate.org
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Early Warning
Systems (CREWS)
initiative

Climate Risk &

Gerard Howe

CREWS Chair, Head Adaptation,
Nature & Resilience
Department; Foreign,
Commonwealth and
Development Office (FCDO)

Gerard.Howe@fcdo.gov.uk

UN Multi-Partner
Trust Fund Office
(UNMPTFO)

ex-officio

Assia Sidibe
Development Specialist

assia.sidibe1@undp.org

Bertha Ormeno
Fund Portfolio Manager

bertha.ormeno@undp.org
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